505647582 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5694388

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID STUART GODW	VIN		02/06/2019
SPENCER RYAN ROM	0		02/05/2019
CARRIE INEZ HERNAN	IDEZ		02/08/2019
THOMAS SCOTT ASHMAN		02/05/2019	
MELANIE STRICKLAN			02/05/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	SLINGS	SHOT AEROSPACE, INC.	
Street Address:	13520 0	3520 GALLERIA CIRCLE	
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78738		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1		
		Number	
Property Type		Number 16275186	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provided	16275186 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	16275186 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972-628-3600	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provided	16275186 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	16275186 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972-628-3600	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provided	16275186 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, LLP	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, LLP P.O. DRAWER 800889	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA De sent to provided	16275186 the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, LLP P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsul; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, LLP P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK DALLAS, TEXAS 75380	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, LLP P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK DALLAS, TEXAS 75380 AERO03-00008	

505647582

ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page1.tif
ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page2.tif
ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page3.tif
ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page4.tif
ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page5.tif
ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page6.tif
ource=AERO03-00008 Assignment (from PROV)#page7.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

David Stuart Godwin	of	Austin TX
Spencer Ryan Romo	of	Austin TX
Carrie Inez Hernandez	of	Long Beach CA
Thomas Scott Ashman	of	Long Beach CA
Melanie Stricklan	of	Hermosa Beach CA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	Slingshot Aerospace, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of
	business at 13520 Galleria Circle, Austin, TX 78738,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

U.S. Patent Application executed on	or about the date of this Assignment,
U.S. Patent Application executed on	, or
U.S. Provisional Application No.: 62	/640,404, filed on March 8, 2018
U.S. Patent Application No.:	, filed on
International Application No.: PCT/	, filed on

ENTITLED: Conditional Loss Function Modification in a Neural Network, and naming as

INVENTOR(S): David Stuart Godwin, Spencer Ryan Romo, Carrie Inez Hernandez, Thomas Scott Ashman, and Melanie Stricklan

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, utility models, industrial designs, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents, invention registrations, or other forms of protection ("Patents") of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, (_______, filed ______) when they become known.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for and be granted Patents in the United States and foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

Page 1 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing Patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 2 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

......

Executed on $fe_{2rv_{G/Y}} = 6.20 \pm 9$ by	Fid Stuart Godwin	
Notary Use Bel	0W	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Los Augeres</u>)		
On <u>2-6-19</u> , before me, <u>Avia</u>	Solis, NHANY Printed Name of Notary)	
personally appeared	David Stuart Godwin, (Printed Name of Inventor)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of		
ANA SOLIS Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2235025 My Comm. Expires Mar 19, 2022	WITNESS my hand and official seal, for solir Signature of Notary	

موسنين. موسنين

Page 3 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

<u> </u>	
Executed on <u>February CP</u> , 20 <u>19</u> by <u>Spencer Ryan Romo</u>	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of $Te \chi \alpha S$) County of $Tr \alpha v i S$)	
On <u>5 February 2019</u> before me, <u>Chris</u> John ston, (Date) (Printed Name of Notary)	
personally appeared, (Printed Name of Inventor)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of $\underline{\top e \chi q 5}$ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
CHRISTOPHER JOHNSTON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 16, 2019 Signature of Notary	

Page 4 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

Executed on February 8 , 20 19 by Carrie Anez Hernandez Carrie Inez Hernandez
Notary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of) County of)
NOTARY
On, before me,, (Date) , (Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared <u>Carrie Inez Hernandez</u> , (Printed Name of Inventor)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL
Signature of Notary

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

Executed on February 5, 2019 by	Thomas Scott Ashman
Notary Us	e Below
ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
State of <u>Callifornia</u>) County of Los Civig-eles	
On <u>FCDWUIU SI 2019</u> , before me, M	UU. HONTCHEZ, potarypublic (Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared	Thomas Scott Ashman, (Printed Name of Inventor)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ex subscribed to the within instrument and acknow in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/he or the entity upon behalf of which the person ac	ledged to me that he she executed the same or signature on the instrument the person
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of Californig
ANA Y. GONZALEZ Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 2135244 My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2019	WITNESS my hand and official scal.
	Stgnature of Notary

Page 6 of 7

.

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

Executed on Takana 5th 2019 has	1
Executed on February 5th, 2019 by	Melanie Stricklan
	se Below
ACKNOWL	3DGMENT
State of <u>Call fornig</u>) County of LOS Cangeles)	
On February 5, 2019_, before me, Qr	My. Homalez, Notarypublic (Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared	Melanie Stricklan
	(Printed Name of Inventor)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory e	widence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he/she executed the same
in histher authorized capacity, and that by histh	her signature on the instrument the person
or the entity upon behalf of which the person a	cted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde	r the laws of the State of Cali Forms
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct	
ANA Y. GONZALEZ Notary Public - California	
Los Angeles County	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2135244 My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2019	
ŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢŢ	Uner Comply
	Signature øl Notary 🗸 🚺

Page 7 of 7

Attorney Docket No.: AERO03-00003

PATENT REEL: 050215 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 08/29/2019